FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

TRADE



04-25-2007

Dog Code

1661			
KS	ONI	Υ	

Docket No.:

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and . 1033993	1 d original documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 4.20.07	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
RWL Corporation OIPE 7'20'01	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
RWL Corporation	
(R APR 2 0 as 20)	Name: Home Impressions, Inc.
(a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	Internal Address: c/o The Solar Group, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 203 Fellowship Road, P.O. Box 525
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Taylorsville
☑ Corporation-State: North Carolina	State: Mississippi
☐ Other	Country: <u>United States</u> ZIP: <u>39168</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)	☐ Association Citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ General Partnership Citizenship
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date: May 27, 2006	☐ Corporation Citizenship
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other •	designation is attached:
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification	ation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark:
A. Trademark / Service Mark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark / Service Mark Registration No.(s)
	Schedule A attached
	to this Recordation
	Sheet
Additional sheet(s) at	tached? 🛛 Yes 🔲 No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	
Please see the Schedule A attached to this Recordation Form Co	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael E. Storck, Esq.	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 665 Main Street	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 300	⊠ Enclosed
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information:
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>14203</u> Phone Number: <u>716-853-5100</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 716-853-5199	Expiration Date
Email Address: mstorck@lippes.com	b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Narol Co	
04/24/2007 DBYRNE 00000062 78353597 Signature	Doto Miles
40.00 Bache Avan	Total number of pages including
02 FC:8522 Name of Person Signing	244 T
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) s	hould be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0302

Schedule A

Assigned Marks

TRADEMARK	STATUS	APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBERS
Berkshire	Registered	78/353,597	2,917,510
First Class	Pending	78/534/5888	
Postmaster	Registered	75/350,207	2,402,352
Postmaster Mailbox & Design	Registered	74/025,603	1,648,645
The Ironside	Registered	75/350,209	2,550,239

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0303

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This **TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT** (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made as of the 27th day of May, 2006 by and between **RWL Corporation**, a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>") and **Home Impressions**, **Inc.**, a North Carolina corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Assignor owns the trademarks and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (all such trademarks and trademark applications, collectively, the "<u>Assigned Marks</u>").

Now therefore, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the right, if any, to secure all renewals and extensions thereof in all countries, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Assigned Marks or the accompanying goodwill.
- 2. Assignor agrees that, upon reasonable request it will, at any time without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation reasonably available to Assignor relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all appropriate papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all rightful acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to, and effecting the transfer and recording of, the Assigned Marks in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

[Signature appears on following page]

C-986215v1 14307.00027

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0304 In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written above.

RWL Corporation

By:

Name:

Title:

C-986215v1 14307.00027

RECORDED: 04/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003530 FRAME: 0305